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Gounty:

Statistical Analysis of Voter Turnout for the
November 4, 2OOB Election

Registered
Voters:

Total
Votes
Gast:

Absentee
Voter BY Mail:

Turnout: Voters

Percentage of
Early Voters

Early From Total
Voters; Votes Gast:

Percentage of
Early and

Absentee Voters
From Total
Votes Gast:

Anderson
Bedford

Benton

Bledsoe

Blount

Bradley

Campbell

Cannon

Canoll
Carter

Cheatham
Chester

Claiborne

Clay

Cocke

Coffee

Crockett

Cumberland

Davidson

Decatur

DeKalb

Dickson

Dyer

Fayefte

Fentress
Franklin

Gibson
Giles

Grainger

Greene

Grundy
Hamblen

Hamilton
Hancock

Hardeman

Hardin

Hawkins

Haywood

Henderson

Henry

Hickman

Houston

Humphreys

Jackson

49,174

23,238
11,634
11,828

73,831

59,871

22,905
8,745

18,354

34,534

23,858
11,977

17,435
6,484

20,522
30,917

10,033

38,240

382,395

7,941

13,174

30,823

22,039
25,365

12,253
26,262
30,807
18,962

12,315

39,204

8,504

34,079
205,382

4,844
17,367

16,023

34,734
11,149

16,948

23,556
14,271

5,024
12,291

8,669

31,909

15,667

6,731

4,949
52,466

38,301

13,005

5,605

11,953

21,999

16,614

6,539
10,639

3,025

12,657

20,999

6,113

26,144
265,727

4,874
7,190

19,853

14,589

19,334

6,927

17,731

21,633

11,775

7,649

24,893
4,754

23,137
149,402

2,339
11,383

10,151

21,276
8,272

11,008

13,706

8,650

3,441

7,731

4,571

65.12o/o

63.70%

69.64%

54.60%

61.02%
46.65%

61.68%

67.92%

60.93%

68.37%

18252

8229
4095

1497

25984

24807

5913

2518

5321

10253

1 1310

3354
4623

1504

6084

12776

3121

1 5666

19142A

2409
3817

9936

9389

1 1050

3967

9495

7157

6649

3542
11158

1644

12333

64085

834

6866
4797

11770

391 1

s990

7656

4575
1912

4796

1595

57.200/o

52.52o/o

60.84%

3A.25o/o

49.53%

M.77o/o

45.47o/o

44.92o/o

44.52o/o

46.61%

68.08%

51.29o/o

43.45%
49.72o/o

48.47o/o

60.84%

51.06%

59.92o/o

72.04o/o

49.43o/o

53.09o/o

50.05%

64.360/o

57.15Yo

57.27%

53,55%

33.08%
56.47o/o

46.31o/o

44.82%

34.58o/o

53.30%

43.184/o

35.66%
60.32%
47.260/o

55.32o/o

47.28o/o

54.41%
55.86%

s2.89%
55.57%
62.04o/o

34.89%

60.44o/o

54.29o/o

63.35%

32.55o/o

52.160/o

67.A7o/o

47.85o/o

46.87o/o

47.15o/o

49.620/o

70.22%
53.1 6%

45.97o/o

52.2Ao/o

50.74%

ffi.2A%
53.12o/o

63.22o/o

74.13o/o

51.640/o

55.74o/o

52.75o/o

65.76%

58.55%

58.68%

56.83%

34.97%

58.73%

48.54o/o

48.02o/o

37.460/o

55.610/o

45.86%

40.44%

61,87%

49.36%

58.04%

51.56%

55.69%
58.48%

55.01%
60.71o/o

65.48%
37.08%

64.89% 1,035

67.42% 276
57.86%
41.84o/o

71.06% 1,383

63.970/0 883

56.78% 310

64.09% 109

169

114

315

663

357

122

268
75

338
496

126

861

69.49% 5,559

61.38%

54.58%

108

191

64.410/o 536

66,20% 204

76.22% 271

56.53% 98

67.52% 582

70.22o/o 4OT

62.10a/o 266

62,11o/o

63.50o/o

171

795

55.90% 137

67.89% 534

72.260/o 3,974
112

177

214

578

354

140

359
183

177

266

100

48.29o/o

65.54%

63.35%

61.250/o

74.190

64.95%

58.18%

60.61%
68.49%

62.900/o

52.73o/o

Jefferson 29,173 18,770 -94.34% 559 9944 52.98o/o 55.96%

- Johnson 10,547 6,654 63.09% 235 3958

Knox 281,784 188,939 67.05% 5,240 125796 66.580/o 69.35%

52,840/oLake 4,317 2,275 52.70o/o 62 1140 50.11%
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County:

Statistical Analysis of Voter Turnout for the
November 4t 2OOB Election

Registered
Voters:

Total
Votee
Gast:

Absentee
Voter BY Mail:

Turnout: Voters

Percentage of
Early Voters

Early From Total
Voters: Votes Gast:

Percentage of
Early and

Absentee Voters
From Total
Votes Cast:

Lauderdale

Lawrence

Lewis

Lincoln

Loudon

Macon

Madison

Marion

Marshall

Maury

McMinn

McNairy

Meigs
Monroe

Montgomery

Moore

Morgan

Obion

Overton

Perry

Pickett
Polk

Putnam

Rhea
Roane

Robertson

Rutherford

Scott

Sequatchie

Sevier

Shelby
Smith

Stewart

Sullivan

Sumner
Tipton

Trousdale

Unicoi

Union
Van Buren

Wanen
Washington

Wayne

Weakley
White
Williamson

Wilson

Total:

14,612
26,386

8,168

19,203

31,241

13,916

64,822
19,726

17,849

45,995

30,162

15,373

7,732

29,795
89,851

4,422

11,179

21,495
13,786

5,558
4,246

12,128
42,391

19,608

35,960

3g,g6g

144,148
14,498

8,562
55,484

653,497
12,505

8,563

89,799

88,354
38,267

5,387
11,377

11,645

4,436
21,726
65,897

10,609

19,920

15,557

121,263

66,733

g,ba6,+8t

9,390

16,287

4,941

13,259

22,437

7,450
44,478
11,456

11,366

34,038

19,502

10,605
4,274

17,158

56,879

2,979
6,886

13,523

8,180

3,036
2,773
6,683

27,656
11,280

23,633
27,821

102,155

6,908

5,516

34,149

399,208
7,900

5,566

64,682

67,653
25,501

3,309

7,314
6,490

2,264
14,638

49,203

5,596

13,946

9,855

93,964

51,503

i,e1,8,zgg

5334

7759
2809

6713
15513

4709

26213
4143

6033

22118
10435

5344

226/.

7858

3331 9

1469

2682
7091

4034

1299

1118

2749
1 3216

5790
143l.7

16255

66614
3191

2467

1 5559

243123
4783

3071

39599

29420
17135

2163
4028

1684

1015

8091

24371

1973

6774

4968

70302
26188

1,516,031

56.81%

47.640/o

56.85%

50.63%

69.14o/o

63.21o/o

58.93%

36.16%

53.08%

64.98%

53.51%

50.39%
52,970/o

45.80%

58.58%

49.310/o

38.95%

52.44o/o

49.32%

42.79o/o

40.32o/o

41.13o/o

47.79o/o

51.33o/o

60.71o/o

58.43%

65.21%
46j9%
44.72o/o

45.560/o

60.90%

60.54%

55.17o/o

61.220/o

43.49o/o

67.19%
65.39%

55.07o/o

25.95o/o

44.83o/o

55.27%
49.53o/o

35.260/o

48.57o/o

50.41o/o

74.82o/o

50.85%

57.90%

61.19%
49.39%

58.75o/o

52.73o/o

71.82o/o

64.87o/o

61.59%

38.63%

55.09%

66.91olo

56.47o/o

s3.33%

55.94o/o

52.87o/o

64.52o/o

52.10o/o

41.74o/o

54.34o/o

51.25o/o

46.87o/o

44.14o/o

43.59%

49,830/o

54.17o/o

63.76%

60.41o/o

66.97olo

49.03%

45.99%

47.660/o

62.620h

63.15%

59.79%

65.1 6%

45.79o/o

69.08%

67.620/o

57.34o/o

30,31olo

46.290/o

56.64%
52.69Yo

39.15%

50.280/o

52.860/o

76,960/o

52.31o/o

- oo.gai, 
-_ __

64.260/o 412

61.730/0 285
60.490/o 94

69.05% 279

71.82o/o 602

53.54% 124

68.620/o 1,179

58.08% 282
63.68% 229
74.40o/o 658

64.66% 577

68.980/o 312
55.28o/o 127

57.59o/o 1,213

63.30% 3,377

67.370/o 83

61.60% 192

62.910/o 258

59.34% 158

54.620/o 124

65.31% 106

55.10% 1M
65.240/o 564

57.53o/a 320

65.720/o 722

71.58o/o 553

70.87o/o 1,800

47.65o/o 196

64.420/o 70

61.55% 716
61.09% 6,845

63.170/o 206

65.00% 257

72.03o/o 2,548
76.570/o 1,556

66.64% 481

61.41o/o 74

64.290/o 166

5s.73% 283

51.04o/o 33

67.38% 200

74.670/o 1,553

52.75% 218
70.01o/o 238
63.35% 241

77.49o/o 2,014
77.18o/o 751

66.340lo 6g,gZ9


