Statistical Analysis of Voter Turnout for the November 4, 2008 Election Percentage of

County:	Registered Voters:	Total Votes Cast:	Voter Turnout:	Absentee By Mail: Voters	Early Voters:	Percentage of Early Voters From Total Votes Cast:	Early and Absentee Voters From Total Votes Cast:
Anderson	49,174	31,909	64.89%	1,035	18252	57.20%	60.44%
Bedford	23,238	15,667	67.42%	276	8229	52.52%	54.29%
Benton	11,634	6,731	57.86%	169	4095	60.84%	63.35%
Bledsoe	11,828	4,949	41.84%	114	1497	30.25%	32.55%
Blount	73,831	52,466	71.06%	1,383	25984	49.53%	52.16%
Bradley	59,871	38,301	63.97%	883	24807	64.77%	67.07%
Campbell	22,905	13,005	56.78%	310	5913	45.47%	47.85%
Cannon	8,745	5,605	64.09%	109	2518	44.92%	46.87%
Carroll	18,354	11,953	65.12%	315	5321	44.52%	47.15%
Carter	34,534	21,999	63.70%	663	10253	46.61%	49.62%
Cheatham	23,858	16,614	69.64%	357	11310	68.08%	70.22%
Chester	11,977	6,539	54.60%	122	3354	51.29%	53.16%
Claiborne	17,435	10,639	61.02%	268	4623	43.45%	45.97%
Clay	6,484	3,025	46.65%	75	1504	49.72%	52.20%
Cocke	20,522	12,657	61.68%	338	6084	48.07%	50.74%
Coffee	30,917	20,999	67.92%	496	12776	60.84%	63.20%
Crockett	10,033	6,113	60.93%	126	3121	51.06%	53.12%
Cumberland	38,240	26,144	68.37%	861	15666	59.92%	63.22%
Davidson	382,395	265,727	69.49%	5,559	191420	72.04%	74.13%
		4,874	61.38%	108	2409	49.43%	51.64%
Decatur	7,941		54.58%	191	3817	53.09%	55.74%
DeKalb	13,174	7,190 19,853	64.41%	536	9936	50.05%	52.75%
Dickson	30,823		66.20%	204	9389	64.36%	65.76%
Dyer	22,039	14,589		20 4 271	11050	57.15%	58.55%
Fayette	25,365	19,334	76.22%	98	3967	57.13% 57.27%	58.68%
Fentress	12,253	6,927	56.53%	96 582	9495	53.55%	56.83%
Franklin	26,262	17,731	67.52%	407	7157	33.08%	34.97%
Gibson	30,807	21,633	70.22%				58.73%
Giles	18,962	11,775	62.10%	266	6649	56.47%	
Grainger	12,315	7,649	62.11%	171	3542	46.31%	48.54%
Greene	39,204	24,893	63.50%	795	11158	44.82%	48.02%
Grundy	8,504	4,754	55.90%	137	1644	34.58%	37.46%
Hamblen	34,079	23,137	67.89%	534	12333	53.30%	55.61%
Hamilton	205,382	148,402	72.26%	3,974	64085	43.18%	45.86%
Hancock	4,844	2,339	48.29%	112	834	35.66%	40.44%
Hardeman	17,367	11,383	65.54%	177	6866	60.32%	61.87%
Hardin	16,023	10,151	63.35%	214	4797	47.26%	49.36%
Hawkins	34,734	21,276	61.25%	578	11770	55.32%	58.04%
Haywood	11,149	8,272	74.19%	354	3911	47.28%	51.56%
Henderson	16,948	11,008	64.95%	140	5990	54.41%	55.69%
Henry	23,556	13,706	58.18%	359	7656	55.86%	58.48%
Hickman	14,271	8,650	60.61%	183	4575	52.89%	55.01%
Houston	5,024	3,441	68.49%	177	1912	55.57%	60.71%
Humphreys	12,291	7,731	62.90%	266	4796	62.04%	65.48%
Jackson	8,669	4,571	52.73%	100	1595	34.89%	37.08%
Jefferson	29,173	18,770	64.34%	559	9944	52.98%	55.96%
Johnson	10,547	6,654	63.09%	235	3958	59.48%	63.01%
Knox	281,784	188,939	67.05%	5,240	125796	66.58%	69.35%
Lake	4,317	2,275	52.70%	62	1140	50.11%	52.84%

Statistical Analysis of Voter Turnout for the November 4, 2008 Election Percentage of

County:	Registered Voters:	Total Votes Cast:	Voter Turnout:	Absentee By Mail: Voters	Early Voters:	Percentage of Early Voters From Total Votes Cast:	Early and Absentee Voters From Total Votes Cast:
Lauderdale	14,612	9,390	64.26%	412	5334	56.81%	61.19%
Lawrence	26,386	16,287	61.73%	285	7759	47.64%	49.39%
Lewis	8,168	4,941	60.49%	94	2809	56.85%	58.75%
Lincoln	19,203	13,259	69.05%	279	6713	50.63%	52.73%
Loudon	31,241	22,437	71.82%	602	15513	69.14%	71.82%
Macon	13,916	7,450	53.54%	124	4709	63.21%	64.87%
Madison	64,822	44,478	68.62%	1,179	26213	58.93%	61.59%
Marion	19,726	11,456	58.08%	282	4143	36.16%	38.63%
Marshall	17,849	11,366	63.68%	229	6033	53.08%	55.09%
Maury	45,995	34,038	74.00%	658	22118	64.98%	66.91%
McMinn	30,162	19,502	64.66%	577	10435	53.51%	56.47%
McNairy	15,373	10,605	68.98%	312	5344	50.39%	53.33%
Meigs	7,732	4,274	55.28%	127	2264	52.97%	55.94%
Monroe	29,795	17,158	57.59%	1,213	7858	45.80%	52.87%
	89,851	56,879	63.30%	3,377	33319	58.58%	64.52%
Montgomery Moore	4,422	2,979	67.37%	83	1469	49.31%	52.10%
	-		61.60%	192	2682	38.95%	41.74%
Morgan	11,179	6,886	62.91%	258	7091	52.44%	54.34%
Obion	21,495	13,523			4034		51.25%
Overton	13,786	8,180	59.34%	158		49.32%	46.87%
Perry	5,558	3,036	54.62%	124	1299	42.79%	
Pickett	4,246	2,773	65.31%	106	1118	40.32%	44.14%
Polk	12,128	6,683	55.10%	164	2749	41.13%	43.59%
Putnam	42,391	27,656	65.24%	564	13216	47.79%	49.83%
Rhea	19,608	11,280	57.53%	320	5790	51.33%	54.17%
Roane	35,960	23,633	65.72%	722	14347	60.71%	63.76%
Robertson	38,868	27,821	71.58%	553	16255	58.43%	60.41%
Rutherford	144,148	102,155	70.87%	1,800	66614	65.21%	66.97%
Scott	14,498	6,908	47.65%	196	3191	46.19%	49.03%
Sequatchie	8,562	5,516	64.42%	70	2467	44.72%	45.99%
Sevier	55,484	34,149	61.55%	716	15559	45.56%	47.66%
Shelby	653,497	399,208	61.09%	6,845	243123	60.90%	62.62%
Smith	12,505	7,900	63.17%	206	4783	60.54%	63.15%
Stewart	8,563	5,566	65.00%	257	3071	55.17%	59.79%
Sullivan	89,799	64,682	72.03%	2,548	39599	61.22%	65.16%
Sumner	88,354	67,653	76.57%	1,556	29420	43.49%	45.79%
Tipton	38,267	25,501	66.64%	481	17135	67.19%	69.08%
Trousdale	5,387	3,308	61.41%	74	2163	65.39%	67.62%
Unicoi	11,377	7,314	64.29%	166	4028	55.07%	57.34%
Union	11,645	6,490	55.73%	283	1684	25.95%	30.31%
Van Buren	4,436	2,264	51.04%	33	1015	44.83%	46.29%
Warren	21,726	14,638	67.38%	200	8091	55.27%	56.64%
Washington	65,897	49,203	74.67%	1,553	24371	49.53%	52.69%
Wayne	10,609	5,596	52.75%	218	1973	35.26%	39.15%
Weakley	19,920	13,946	70.01%	238	6774	48.57%	50.28%
White	15,557	9,855	63.35%	241	4968	50.41%	52.86%
Williamson	121,263	93,964	77.49%	2,014	70302	74.82%	76.96%
Wilson	66,733	51,503	77.18%	751	26188	50.85%	52.31%
Total:	3,946,481	2,618,238	66.34%	63,929	1,516,031	57.90%	60.34%